“Pace for the Race”

Veterans of the Cross Gathering
St. Stephen Retreat Center, Titusville, FL

March 4-6, 2024

Monday, March 4"

10:00
12:00
1:00

1:20
1:45

2:15

3:15
4:15
4:45

5:00
5:15
6:00

7:00

Registration/Exhibits Open

Lunch

Opening Devotion- “Surprise”
Mrs. Marilyn llisley Wolf

‘Beautiful Feet’ Ice Breaker Activity

Welcome and Announcements
Ms. Ruth Wiedenmann
Rev. James Rockey, President
FLGA District, LCMS
Keynote:
Mrs. Barb & Rev. Ron Pennekamp
Sponsored Break, Visit Exhibits
Medallion Presentations
Announcements
Dinner Prayer
Choir Dinner
Dinner
Choir rehearsal (on-site)
Exhibits Open
Evening Devotions & Fellowship
Starting at River Pavilion with
Devotions led by Rev. Dr. Tom
Zehnder followed by Snack
Fellowship

Tuesday, March 5

7:30
8:00
8:30

8:50

Breakfast

Exhibits open

Opening Devotion —
“Every Day a Saturday”
Rev. Earl Steffens
Announcements/
Encouragement Letters

9:00 Bible Study — Rev. Craig Matthews

9:45

10:15
10:45
11:00

12:00
1:30
2:30
2:45
4:00
5:00

6:00
7:00

Greetings from CUWAA-

Rev. Dr. Roy Peterson

Break

Medallion Presentation

Keynote:

Mrs. Barb & Rev. Ron Pennekamp
Lunch, Exhibits

MISSIONS MARATHON

Medallion Presentation

Exhibits, Reception

Free Time

Choir Dinner

5:15 Dinner

Choir Rehearsal at Good Shepherd
Divine Service-Good Shepherd
Rev. Dr. Victor Belton, Proclaimer
Fellowship in Church Hall

Wednesday, March 6th

8:00
9:00

9:30

Breakfast

Opening Devotion- “Follow Me”
Rev. Dr. Jeff Moore

Bible Study —Rev. Craig Matthews

10:15 Leg Stretch
10:30 Presentations
11:00 Sending Devotions

floridageorgia

Rev. James Rockey, President
FLGA District, LCMS

Fourth Grade Choir, St. Luke’s
Lutheran School, Oviedo
Christina Nugent, Director

“I have fought the good fight, I have finished the race, | have kept the faith.”




