"Pace for the Race"

Veterans of the Cross Gathering St. Stephen Retreat Center, Titusville, FL March 4-6, 2024

Monday, March 4 th		9:00	Bible Study – Rev. Craig Matthews	
10:00	Registration/Exhibits Open	9:45	Greetings from CUWAA-	
12:00	Lunch		Rev. Dr. Roy Peterson	
1:00	Opening Devotion- "Surprise"	10:15	Break	
	Mrs. Marilyn Illsley Wolf	10:45	Medallion Presentation	
1:20	'Beautiful Feet' Ice Breaker Activity	11:00	Keynote:	
1:45	Welcome and Announcements		Mrs. Barb & Rev. Ron Pennekamp	
	Ms. Ruth Wiedenmann	12:00	Lunch, Exhibits	
	Rev. James Rockey, President	1:30	MISSIONS MARATHON	
	FLGA District, LCMS	2:30	Medallion Presentation	
2:15	Keynote:	2:45	Exhibits, Reception	
	Mrs. Barb & Rev. Ron Pennekamp	4:00	Free Time	
3:15	Sponsored Break, Visit Exhibits	5:00	Choir Dinner	
4:15	Medallion Presentations		5:15 Dinner	
4:45	Announcements	6:00	Choir Rehearsal at Good Shepherd	
	Dinner Prayer	7:00	Divine Service-Good Shepherd	
5:00	Choir Dinner		Rev. Dr. Victor Belton, Proclaimer	
5:15	Dinner		Fellowship in Church Hall	
6:00	Choir rehearsal (on-site)			
	Exhibits Open	<u>Wedn</u>	Wednesday, March 6th	
7:00	Evening Devotions & Fellowship	8:00	Breakfast	
	Starting at River Pavilion with	9:00	Opening Devotion- "Follow Me"	

Tuesday, March 5th

Fellowship

7:30 Breakfast

8:00 Exhibits open

8:30 Opening Devotion –

"Every Day a Saturday"

Rev. Earl Steffens

Devotions led by Rev. Dr. Tom

Zehnder followed by Snack

8:50 Announcements/ Encouragement Letters 9:00 Opening Devotion- "Follow Me" **Rev. Dr. Jeff Moore**

9:30 **Bible Study –Rev. Craig Matthews**

10:15 Leg Stretch

10:30 Presentations

11:00 Sending Devotions

Rev. James Rockey, President

FLGA District, LCMS

Fourth Grade Choir, St. Luke's

Lutheran School, Oviedo

Christina Nugent, Director

